- NI600001066

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Dreck-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Requestor's Name)			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Addross)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Autress)			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
	(Document Number)			
	Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only				

٠.



11/15/16--01002--011 **87.50



M. MOON NOV 1 5 2016

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

SUBJECT: _____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

M:	Hoor M. Bell Sr Name (Printed or typed)	
	Name (Printed or typed)	
	6073 Spanish Oak Drive	d
	Address	
	Pensacola, Florida 32526	
	City, State & Zip	- 9
	850-426-0698	ភ្នំ ្
	Daytime Telephone number	00
	honorbell@cox.net	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION OF A FLORIDA NONPROFIT CORPORATION **ARTICLE I: CORPORATE NAME** Military Retiree Central, Inc.

ARTICLE II – CORPORATE NATURE This is a nonprofit corporation, organized solely for general charitable purposes pursuant to the Florida Corporations Not for profit Florida Law set in Part I of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statues. To support sustainable solutions in underserved communities. The purposes for the organization are education, employment, entrepreneurial and fraternal which include, but are not limited to, delivering information to and for military retirees and their families nationwide; facilitating employment and entrepreneurial engagements; promoting volunteerism and community involvement; producing services that directly affect and support military retirees and their families; providing a means of social interaction and espre decor for military retirees and their families nationally.

ARTICLE III – GENERAL AND SPECIFIC PURPOSE Section One: Military Retiree Central, Inc.

Is organized and shall be operated exclusively for charitable, religious, Educational and scientific purpose, including, for such purpose, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt Organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Section Two. Military Retiree Central, Inc.

Is a not-for-profit corporation organized under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes. The Corporation is not formed for pecuniary profit. No part of the income or assets of the Corporation is distributable to or for the benefit of its directors or officers, except to the extent permissible under the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, under law and under 26 U.S.C.A. § 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. No private individual shall have any vested right, interest or privilege in or to the assets, income, or property of the Corporation and no part of the income or assets of the Corporation shall be distributable to or for the benefit of private individual, except to the extent permissible under the Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws, under law and under 26 U.S.C.A. § 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. 苏

ARTICLE IV - COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION

The corporation is to commence it corporate existence on the date of subscription and acknowledgement of these articles of incorporation and shall exist perpetually thereafter until dissolved according to law.

A0N

27 <u>cn</u>

ARTICLE V - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercises by and under the authority of, all business and affairs of the corporation shall be managed under the direction of board of directors. The corporation shall have Six (6) directors initially. The number of directors may thereafter be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the bylaws of the corporation. The names and street addresses of the initial directors who shall hold office until their successors, who shall be chosen at the first meeting of members, have qualified, shall be:

Chairman:	Alan D. Sanders 100 New Hope Mtn.Rd Pelham, AL 35124
Vice Chair:	Lawrence Michael McVoy 223 North Reus Street Pensacola, FL 32502
Director:	Mardi McDanials 1327 Bayshore Court Gulf Breeze, FL 32563
Director:	Joseph L. Herring 1901 North 58 th Ave Pensacola, FL 32506
Director:	Andrea Champagnie 223 North Reus Street Pensacola, FL 32502
Director:	Morgan Rosas 1014 Coronado Dr. Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

ECT LED STATE

ARTICLE VI - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address is as follows:

321 NORTH Devilliers St. Pensacola, FL 32503

ARTICLE VII – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS Honor M. Bell Sr. 6073 SPANISH Oak Drive Pensacola, FL 32526

ARTICLE VIII- BY LAWS

The power to adopt, alter or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors, members, and officers of the **Military Retiree Central, Inc.**, with majority of Votes.

ARTICLE IX – DEDICATION OF ASSETS

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purpose, and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall even inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof, or the benefit of any private individual.

ARTICLE X – DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

Upon the dissolution or winding up of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment of provision for payment of all debts and liability of the corporation, shall be distributed to a non-profit fund, foundation or corporation which it's organization is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purpose and which has established its tax exempt status under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax Laws.

ARTICLE XI - The Incorporator

The undersign being the incorporator of this corporation, for the purpose of forming this nonprofit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, have executed the Article of Incorporation, this 11 day of November 2016.

Honor M. Bell Sr. 6073 Spanish Oak Drive Pensacola FL 32526.

5 ပ္

ARTICLE XII ACCEPTANCE OF RESIDENT AGENT

I <u>Honor M. Bell Sr</u>. having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity of

Registered Agent: Military Retiree Central, Inc..

Signed Date 11/11/2016 3